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Company Code No.Code No.Company

*Ace Transformer Corporation, Chicago, Ill.
Acme Coil & Transformer Corp., Chicago, Ill.
Acme Electric Corporation , Cuba, N. Y.
A.C.R. Electronics, Inc. , Lynn, Mass.
*Adams Electronics Inc., Bangor, Mich.
Admiral Corporation , Chicago, Ill.
*Advance Ross Electronics Corp. , Chicago, Ill.
*Aerolite Electronics Corp., Union City, N. J.
Aerovox Corporation , New Bedford , Mass.
*Aguirre Electronic Company, Chicago, Ill.
Airco Speer Electronic Components

Bradford Plant, Bradford, Pa.
DuBois Plant, DuBois, Pa.

*Ajax Condenser Co., Inc., Chicago, Ill.
Aladdin Electronics, a Division of Aladdin Industries, Inc.,

Nashville. Tenn.
A.L.A. Industries, Inc., Harrison , N. Y.
Albergo Transformer Co., Inc.. Chicago, Ill.
Alcon Metal Products, Inc. , Chicago, Ill.
Allen Bradley Company , Milwaukee, Wis.
The Alliance Manufacturing Co., Inc., Alliance, Ohio
All Star Products. Inc., Defiance, Ohio
Alpha Metals, Inc., Jersey City , N. J.
Amelco Semiconductor, Mountain View, Calif .
American Lava Corporation, Chattanooga, Tenn.
*American Magnetics Corp., Carterville, Ill.
American Plasticraft Company , Chicago, Ill.
"American Radionic Co., Inc., Danbury, Conn.
AMP Incorporated , Harrisburg, Pa.
Capitron Division , Elizabethtown , Pa.

Amperex Electronic Corporation, Hicksville, L. I., N. Y.
Ampex Magnetic Tape Division , Ampex , Corp.,

Redwood City, Calif.
*The Amplifone Corporation, Chicago, Ill.
Andrews Tower, Inc. , Fort Worth , Tex.
The Antenna Specialists Company, Cleveland , Ohio
Antran Electronics Co. , South Haven , Mich.
Arco Electronics Inc., Great Neck , N. Y.
A. R. F. Products, Inc., Raton, New Mexico
Armel Electronics Inc. , North Bergen , N.J.
The Arnold Engineering Company, Sub. of Allegheny

T>., Marengo, Ill.
Springfield , Mass.

The Bunker-Ramco Corporation , Oak Brook, Ill.
Amphenol Connector Div. , Broadview, Ill.
Amphenol Industrial Div., Chicago , Ill.

Callins Industries, Inc., Greenfield , Tenn.
Carbonneau Industries, Grand Rapids, Mich.
Carter Precision Electric Co., Skokie , Ill.
*Celco (Constantine Engineering Labs. Co.) , Mahwah, N. J. 692
Centralab Div. of Globe-Union Inc., Milwaukee, Wis.
Central Coil Company , Martinsville, Ind.
Channel Master Div. of Avnet, Inc., Ellenville , N. Y.
Chester Cable Corp., Chester, N. Y.
Chicago Condenser Corporation, Chicago , Ill .
Chicago Dynamic Industries, Inc., Chicago, Ill.
Cinch Manufacturing Co. , Sub. TRW, Elk Grove Village, Ill. 139
Cin-Tran , Inc., Cincinnati. Ohio
Clarostat Mfg. Co., Inc., Dover , N. H.
Clarostat-Virginia , Inc., Dover , N, H.
Cleveland Electronics. Inc., Cleveland , Ohio
Clinton Electronics Corp., Loves Park , Ill.
*Clin-El Corporation , Clinton. N.C.
Clippard Instrument , Inc., Cincinnati, Ohio
Coilcraft, Incorporated , Gary , Ill.
Collins Radio Company, Cedar Rapids, Iowa
Cornel International Corporation , Bayamon, Puerto Rico
Cornel Controls Corporation , Bayamon, Puerto Rico
Components, Inc., Maine Div., Biddeford , Maine
Connector Corporation , Chicago, Ill.
Conrac Div., Conrac Corp., Covina, Calif.
Consolidated Wire & Associated Corporations, Chicago, Ill.
Continental-Wirt Electronics Corp., Philadelphia, Pa,
Coral Magnetics Co., Daytona Beach, Fla.
Core-Tronics, Inc., Orange, N. J.
Cornell-Dubilier Electronics, Fuquay Springs, N. C.
Corning Glass Works, Corning, N. Y.
Cosmic Radio Corporation, Bronx, N. Y.
Cougar Electronics Corp. , West Babylon, L.I., N.Y.
CP Electronics Inc., Columbus, Ind.
Crest Transformer Corp., Hoopeston , Ill.
CTS Corporation , Elkhart, Ind.
Curtis Mathes Manufacturing Co., Dallas, Tex.
Dale Electronics, Inc., Columbus, Nebr.
J. W. Davis & Company , Dallas, Texas
Davis Electric Company, Cape Girardeau , Mo.
Dearborn Electronics Inc., Orlando, Fla.
Decibel Products, Inc., Dallas, Tex.
Defiance Circuit Corp., Lawrence, Mass.
Del Electronics Corp., Mount Vernon, N. Y.
Delco Radio Division , General MotorsCorporation,

Kokomo, Ind.
Deltona Transformer Corporation , Deltona, Fla.
Dickson Electronics Corporation, Scottsdale, Ariz.
Diodes, Inc., Chatsworth , Calif.
*R. L. Drake Company, Miamisburg, Ohio
Drake Manufacturing Company , Harwood Heights, Ill.
DuKane Corporation, St. Charles, Ill.
DuMont Electron Tubes, Clifton, N. J.
Hugh H. Eby Company, Philadelphia, Penna.
Elco Corporation, Willow Grove, Pa.
Electrical Utilities Company, La Salle, Ill.
Electrical Windings, Inc., Chicago, Ill.
Electro Assemblies, Inc., Chicago, Ill.
Electro-Mel Industries, Inc., Hazelhurst , Wis.
Electro-Mechanical Instrument Co., Perkasie, Pa.
The Electro Motive Mfg. Co., Inc., Willimantic, Conn.
Electro-Voice, Inc., Buchanan , Mich.
Electro-Winders Co., Inc., Covina, Calif.
Electron Technology, Inc., Kearny, N. J.
Electronic Components Corporation, Addison, Ill .

25 554
928 95
413 509
83 1068

1092 719
101 610
286
910 134
102 637

10591231
909

300 135
724
705

45

30
689 140
1031 20
883
573

433
1240

106 112
107 530
110 906
733 439
1236 27
681 28
26 72

1210 888
648 680
581 607
1214 146
111 202

1207
840 1077
100 148
852 704
920 143
1187 450
1128
115

839
137

893 1149
816

Ludlum Steel Cor
Artted Company, Inc., i

Arvin Industries, Inc., Columbus, Ind.
Associated Transformer Corp., Chitago, Ill.
ATR Electronics, Inc., St. Paul, Minn.
Audio Devices. Inc., New York, N. Y.
Automatic Radio Sales, Inc., Melrose, Mass.
Ball Brothers Research Corp., St. Paul , Minn.
Ballastran Corporation, Fort Wayne, Ind.
Barnes Corporation. Lansdowne, Pa.
Bartlett Manufacturing Company , Elk Grove Village, Ill.
Basler Electric Company , Highland. Ill.
Becker Electronics Mfg. Corp., Valley Stream, N. Y.
Belden Corporation, Chicago, Ill.
Bel Fuse Inc.. Jersey City , N.J.
Bel-Tronics Corporation , Addison , Ill.
The Bendix Corporation, Baltimore, Md .
Semiconductor Division. Holmdel, N. J.

Best Manufacturing Co., Div. of Oxford Electric Corp.,
Chicago , Ill.

Better Coil & Transformer Corp., Goodland , Ind.
Bliley Electric Company , Erie, Pa.
Blonder-Tongue Laboratories, Inc. , Newark , N. J.
Boji Electronics, Inc., McGregor, Iowa
Bradford Components, Inc., Salamanca, N. Y.
Bradley Semiconductor Corporation, New Haven, Conn.
Bulova Watch Co., New York , N. Y.

116 563
1194 628
248 1200
1035 1215
551
1051

68
1230

120
1137 466
1199 49
74 1145
985 18
695 851
24 586
579 252
1212 158
36 160
125 599
10 569

682
371 89
831 1158
128 1205
1195 164
993 649
1044 984
812 1166
57 515



CompanyCod© No.Company

Electronic Devices Inc., Yonkers, N. Y.
Electronic Enterprises, Inc.. Newark, N. J.
Electronic Test Equipment Manufacturing Co.,

Lancaster, Pa.
Electronic Tube Div., General Atronics Corp.,

Philadelphia, Penna.
Electronics, Inc., of Pa., Willow Grove, Pa.
Electrons Company, Newark , N. J.
El-Rad Manufacturing Co., Chicago, Ill.
Emerson Television & Radio Co., Jersey City, N. J.
Eminence Speaker Corp., Eminence, Ky.
Ensign Coil Company, Chicago, Ill.
Erie Technological Products, Inc., Erie, Pa.
ESC Electronics Corporation, Palisades Park, N.J.
The Esse Company, Chicago, Ill.
Esquire Radio and Electronics, Inc., Brooklyn , N. Y.
Fairchild Semiconductor, Mountain View, Calif.
Fair-Rite Products Corp.. Wallkill, N.Y.
*F and F Enterprises, Chicago Switch Div., Chicago, Ill.
F. & V. Coil Winding Corp., Newark , N.J.
Ferranti Electric Inc., Plainview, L. I., N. Y.
Filtors, Inc., East Northport, L. I. , N. Y.
Florida Transformer Co., DeLeon Springs, Fla.
Forbes & Wagner, Inc. , Silver Creek, N. Y.
The Forest Electric Company, Melrose Park, Ill.
Foster Transformer Company, Cincinnati, Ohio
*L. H. Frost & Co., Inc., Grand Rapids, Mich.
Gavin Instruments, Inc. , Somerville, N. J.
Gavitt Wire & Cable Co., Division Amerace Corp.,

Brookfield , Mass.
Gefco Manufacturing Corp., Grayslake , Ill.
General Dynamics Corporation
General Dynamics/Pomona, Pomona, Calif .
General Dynamics/Stromberg-Carlson, Rochester, N. Y.
General Dynamics/Electronics, Rochester, N. Y.

General Electric Company, Schenectady, N. Y.
The General Industries Company, Elyria, Ohio
General Instrument Corporation , Newark, N. J.
Automatic Manufacturing Division, Newark, N. J.
Semiconductor Division , Hicksville, N. Y.
Capacitor Division Newark, N. J.
F. W. Sickles Division, Chicopee, Mass.
Radio Receptor Division, Hicksville, N. Y.

General Magnetic Corporation , Sub., The Muter Co.,
Detroit , Mich.

General Radio Company , West Concord , Mass.
General Products Corporation, Union Springs, N. Y.
General Winding Company, New York, N. Y.
Gilles Electronics , Inc. , Hoopeston, Ill.
Gordos Corporation, Bloomfield , N. J.
Grand Tran, Inc. , Benton Harbor, Mich.
Grand Transformers, Inc., Grand Haven, Mich.
Grayhill, Inc., La Grange, Ill.
Gridcraft, Inc., Fort Wayne, Ind.
GTI Corporation , Dytronics Div., Leesburg, Ind.
The Gudeman Div. , Gulton Industries, Inc., Chicago, Ill.
*HB Engineering Corp., Silver Spring, Md.
H&K Products Co., Council Bluffs, la.
Halex , Inc. , El Segundo, Calif .
Hamilton-Hall Resistor Corp., Milwaukee , Wis.
Harman Kardon , Inc. , Plainview, N. Y.
Harris Manufacturing Co. , Inc., St. Louis, Mo.
Hawley Products Company , St. Charles, Ill.
Hazeltine Corporation , Little Neck , N. Y.
Heintz & Kaufman Ltd . , Culver City , Cal.
Hemco , Incorporated, Whitestone. N.Y.
Henald Manufacturing Co., Inc., Piper City , Ill.
Heppner Manufacturing Company , Round Lake, Ill.
Hermetic Seal Corporation , Rosemead, Calif .
Heyboer Transformers. Grand Haven, Mich.
The Hickok Electrical Instrument Co., Cleveland, O.
Hitachi , Ltd., Chiyoda-Ku , Tokyo. Japan
Hoffman Electronics Corporation, El Monte, Calif.
Hoffman Products Corp., Chicago , Ill.
Holyoke Wire and Cable Corporation, Holyoke, Mass.
Horton and Hubbard Manufacturing Co., Nashua, N. H.
Hughes Aircraft Company, Culver City , Calif .
Hy-Gain Electronics Corp. , Lincoln , Nebr.
Illinois Circuit Board Inc., Hoopeston , Ill.
Indiana General Corporation. Valparaiso, Ind.
Inductor Engineering, Inc., Lewes, Del.
Industrial Electronic Hardware Corp., New York, N. Y.
Ingersoll Products , Div. of Borg-Warner Corp. ,

Chicago, Ill.
Inglot Electronics Corp. , Chicago, Ill.
International Electronic Industries , Nashville, Tenn.
International Electronics Corp. , Melville, L. I., N. Y.
International Electronic Research Corp., Burbank, Calif .
International Rectifier, El Segundo, Calif .
International Telephone and Telegraph Corporation

ITT Federal Laboratories, Ft. Wayne, Ind.
ITT Federal Laboratories, Clifton, N. J.
ITT Cannon Electric, Los Angeles, Calif .
ITT Industrial Products Div. , San Fernando, Calif.
ITT Semiconductors , Inc., West Palm Beach, Fla.
Intelex Systems, Inc., New York , N. Y.

Ion Capacitor Corp., Columbia City, Ind.
Ionetics Corporation, New York , N. Y.
IRC Div. of TRW Inc., Philadelphia. Pa.

Semiconductor Division , Lynn , Mass.
ITI Electronics, Inc., Clifton, N. J.
James Electronics, Inc. , Chicago, Ill.
J-B-T Instruments, Inc. , New Haven, Conn.
Jefferson Electric Div. , Litton Industries. Bellwood, Ill.
Jensen Manufacturing Div., The Muter Company,

Chicago, Ill.
Jerrold Electronics Corp., Sub. General Instrument Corp.,

Philadelphia , Pa.
Jersey Specialty Co. , Inc. , Wayne, N. J.
JFD Electronics Co., Brooklyn , N. Y.
E. F. Johnson Company , Inc. , Waseca, Minn.
Johnson Electric Coil Co. , Elmhurst, Ill.
Johnson Electronics Inc., Casselberry , Fla.
Kalmus & Associates , Broadview, Ill .
Kay Electric Company , Pine Brook , N.J.
Kemtron Electron Products , Inc.. Newburyport, Mass.
Kester Solder Div., Litton Industries, Chicago, Ill.
Keystone Carbon Company, Saint Marys, Pa.

Cod© No. Company

Sarkes Tarzian, Inc., Bloomington . Ind.
Scherer-Williams Transformer Co.. Eldorado, Ill.
Schneider & Marquard , Inc., Newton, N. J.
Schwalm Electronics, Inc. , Highland Park, Ill .
Semicon, Inc., Bedford, Mass.
*R. A. Scranton Industries , Inc. , Hoopeston, Ill.
Seacor Inc., Norwood , N. J.
Sentinel Radio Company, Sub. Magnavox Company,

Fort Wayne, Ind.
The Sessions Clock Company , Forestville, Conn.
Sherron Electronics Company , Brooklyn, N. Y.
Shurite Meters, Sub. of J-B-T Instruments, Inc.,

New Haven, Conn.
Silicon Transistor Corporation, Garden City , N. Y.
Simpson Electric Company, Chicago, Ill.
Paul Smith , Inc., Cincinnati , Ohio
SNC Manufacturing Co., Inc. , Oshkosh, Wise.
Sola Electric, Div. of Sola Basic Industries,

Elk Grove Village , Ill.
Solid State Products, Salem , Mass.
Solitron Devices, Inc., Riviera Beach, Fla.
Southern Electronics Company , Greeneville , Tenn.
South Haven Coil, Inc., South Haven, Mich.
South River Metal Products Co., Inc. , South River, N. J. 1209
Sparton Electronics. Division of Sparton Corporation,

Jackson , Mich.
Sprague Electric Company , North Adams, Mass.
Sprague of Wisconsin , Inc., Grafton, Wis.
Stackpole Carbon Company , St. Marys, Pa.
Staco, Inc.. Dayton , O.
Standard Grigsby Inc., Melrose Park , Ill.
Standard Kollsman Inc., Melrose Park , Ill .
Standard Condenser Corp. , Chicago, Ill.
Standard Television Tube Corp., New Orleans, La.
Stanwyck Winding Company, Inc. , Newburgh , N. Y.
The Staver Company Incorporated , Bay Shore, L. I., N. Y. 604
Stone City Products Co. , Bedford , Ind.
Struthers-Dunn , Inc., Pitman , N. J.
Sun Capacitors, Chicago, Ill.
Supreme Transformer Div., Electronic Components Corp.,

Addison , III .
Surprenant Mfg. Co., Sub., ITT, Clinton, Mass.
Switchcraft. . Inc. , Chicago , Ill.
Sylvania Electric Products Inc. , New York, N. Y.
Symphonic Electronic Corp. , Newr York , N. Y.
Syncro Capacitor Corporation , Hicksville, Ohio
Syncrotech Inc. (Sub. ) , Edgerton, Ohio
Syntronic Instruments, Inc. , Addison, HI.
Talk-A-Phone Co. , Chicago, Ill.
Tansitor Electronics, Inc. , Bennington , Vt.
Tasker Industries, Van Nuys , Calif .
TDC Div. of Chu Associates, Inc. , Littleton, Mass.
Technical Wire Products, Inc. , Cranford , N. J.
Technitrol , Inc., Philadelphia, Pa.
Tedford Crystal Laboratories, Inc., Cincinnati , Ohio
Television Manufacturers of America Co., Wheeling, III.
TELvision Laboratories, Inc. , Wauconda,, Ill.
Tempel Steel Company , Chicago, Ill.
Texas Instruments Incorporated , Dallas, Tex.

Control Products Div. , Attleboro, Mass.
Metallurgical Materials Div., Attleboro, Mass.

Texas Transformer Engineering & Manufacturing Co. ,
Plano, Tex.

Thomas & Skinner Inc. , Indianapolis, Ind.
Thordarson-Meissner, Mt. Carmel, Ill.
Torotel, Inc., Grandview , Mo.
Torwico Electronics, Inc. , Lakewood , N. J.
Transcon Manufacturing Co., Dallas, Tex.
Transformer-Electronics Company , Boulder, Colo.
Transformer Manufacturers, Inc., Chicago, Ill.
Transformer Technicians , Inc., Chicago, Ill.
Transformers. Inc., Vestal , New York
Transitron Electronic Corporation, Wakefield , Mass.
Trans-Mold Electronics, Inc., Chicago, Ill.
Tresco, Inc. , Philadelphia, Penna.
Triad Transformer Corp. , Sub. Litton Industries,

Venice , Calif . _ _ .
Triplett Electrical Instrument Co., Bluffton , Ohio
Triwec Transformer Company , Chicago, Ill.
TRW Inc.

Cod© No.
752 King Laboratories, Inc. , Syracuse , N. Y.

Kline Iron and Steel Company, Columbia, S. C.
KSC Semiconductor Corp., Sub. Silicon Transistor Corp.,

Chelmsford , Mass.
Lear Siegler. Inc., Santa Monica, Calif.
Olympic Radio & Television Div., Long Island City , N. Y. 200
Bogen Communications Div. , Paramus, N. J.
Data & Controls Div., Melville, N. Y.
Lectrohm , Inc., Chicago, Ill.
Ledex Inc., Dayton , Ohio
Lenz Electric Manufacturing Co. , Chicago , Ill.
Littelfuse, Incorporated , Des Plaines, Ill.
Litton Industries, Beverly Hills, Calif .

LITCOM Div., New Rochelle, N. Y.
Lowell Manufacturing Company , St. Louis, Mo.
*L-Tran Engineering Company, Chicago, Ill.
The Magnavox Company, Fort Wayne, Ind.
Magnetic Coil Manufacturing Company , Chicago, Ill.
Magnetic Windings Company, Easton , Pa.
Major Electronics, Inc. , Van Nuys, Cal .
P. R. Mallory & Co. , Inc., Indianapolis, Ind.
Marvel Electric Corporation, Chicago, Ill.
Matsushita Electric Corporation of America, New York, N.Y. 130
Mayfair Molded Products Corporation, Schiller Park, Ill.
McCoy Electronics Co. , Mt. Holly Springs, Penna.
McGregor Electronic Industries, Inc., McGregor, Iowa
McIntosh Laboratory , Inc., Binghamton , N. Y.
McMartin Industries, Inc., Omaha , Neb.
Measurements Div. , McGraw-Edison Co., Boonton , N. J.
Mel-Rain Corporation , Indianapolis, Ind.
Memcor Div., LTV Electrosystems, Inc., Huntington, Ind.
Merrimack Magnetics Corporation, Lowell, Mass.
Methode Electronics, Inc., Chicago, III.
Michigan Magnetics, Vermontville, Mich.
Micro Magna Electronics Corp., Cleveland , Ohio
Microtran Company, Inc., Valley Stream , N.Y.
Midwest Audio Corporation , Chicago, Ill.
Mid -West Coil & Transformer Co. , Chicago, Ill.
James Millen Manufacturing Co., Inc., Malden , Mass.
J. W. Miller Compaq'- , Los Angeles, Calif.
Milwaukee Resistor Corporation, Milwaukee, Wise.
Minerva Electronics Industries, Inc., Nashville, Tenn.
Monsanto Company, Electronics Dept., St. Louis, Mo.
Motorola Inc., Franklin Park, Ill.
Mullard , Inc., Farmingdale, L.I. , N.Y.
Muter Division, The Muter Co., Chicago, Ill.
National Electronics, Inc., Geneva, Ill.
National Semiconductor Corporation, Danbury , Conn.
National Tel-Tronics Corp., Yonkers, N. Y.
National Transformer Corp., Johnston City, Ill.
National Video Corporation, Chicago, Ill.
New York Transformer Company, Alpha, N. J.
North American Philips Company , Inc., New York, N. Y.
North American Rockwell Corp., El Segundo, Calif .
Northern Engineering Laboratories,. Burlington, Wis.
Nortronics Company, Inc., Minneapolis, Minn.
Nucleonic Products Co., Inc. Los Angeles, Calif.
Nytronics , Inc., Capacitor Div., Darlington,, S.C.
Oak Manufacturing Co. , Div. of Oak Electro/Netics Corp

Crystal Lake, Ill.
Oaktron Industries Inc., Monroe, Wise.
Ogden Coil & Transformer Co.. Chicago, Ill.
The Ohio Carbon Company, Cleveland , Ohio
Ohmite Manufacturing Company , Skokie, Ill.
Omtronics Manufacturing, Inc., Omaha, Neb.
Otis Radio and Electric Corp. , Hawarden, la.
Ovenaire, Inc., Charlottesville, Va.
Owens-Illinois Inc. , Toledo, Ohio
Oxford Electric Corporation, Chicago, Ill.
Pacific Assemblers Co., Newport Beach , Cal.
Packard Bell Electronics Coro., Los Angeles, Calif.
Paktron Div., Illinois Tool Works, Alexandria, Va.
Parametric Industries, Inc., Winchester, Mass.
Penn Tran Corporation, Bellefonte, Pa.
Perfection Electrical Products, Inc. , Nashville, Tenn.
Permavolt Transformers , Inc., South Bend , Ind.
Phalo Corporation, Shrewsbury, Mass.
Philco-Ford Conmration, Philadelphia, Pa.
Accessory Division , Philadelphia, Pa.
Microelectronics Division, Santa Clara, Calif.

Philmore Manufacturing Co., Inc., Richmond Hill , N. Y.
Piezo Crystal Company , Carlisle, Pa.
Pickering and Company , Inc. , Plainview, L. L, N. Y.
Planet Manufacturing Corporation , Nutley , N. J.
Polan Industries , Inc., Huntington, W. Va.
Pomona Electronics Co. , Inc., Pomona, Calif.
The Potter Company, Inglewood, Cal.
Power Components, Inc., Scottdale, Pa.
Precision Electronics Inc., Franklin Park , Ill.
Preferred Electronics Inc., Westfield , Mass.
Prodelin. Inc. , Hightstown, N. J.
Projected Sound , Inc. , Plainfield , Ind .
*Q. L. C. Corporation, Long Valley , N. J.
Quali-Tron Laboratories, Inc., Dallas , Tex.
Quality Transformers, Inc., Chicago, Ill.
Quam-Nichols Company , Chicago, Ill.
Radio Corporation of America, Camden, N. J.
Radio Materials Company , Div. , P. R. Mallory & Co., Inc.,

Chicago, Ill.
Radio Specialty Manufacturing Co. , Portland , Oregon
Radio Television Products Corp. , Grass Lake, Mich.
Rapid Die and Molding Co., Schiller Park, Ill.
Ratel, Inc., Goleta, Calif .
The Rauland Corp., Sub. Zenith Radio Corp.,

Melrose Park, Ill.
Raypar Electronics Inc. , Chicago, Ill.
Raytheon Company , Lexington, Mass.
Machlett Laboratories Div. , Springdale, Conn.
Mountain View Operation. Mountain View, Calif.

Regency Electronics Inc., Indianapolis, Ind.
Rex Electro Corp., Beverly Hills, Calif .
Richey Electronics, Inc., Nashville, Tenn.
Roberts Electronic Manufacturing Co. , Keshena, Wis.
The Rola Div., The Muter Company , Cleveland , Ohio
Rowe Industries, Toledo , Ohio
S & A Electronics , Inc., Toledo , Ohio
San Fernando Electric Mfg. Co.. San Fernando, Calif.
Sangamo Electric Company , Springfield , Ill.

225 684545 869 176
5201150 12 1060

227 1118170
11361242 589 69935 1151

632 974 291171 1159 21267 228
293172 230

173 879
4841069 813 42313 657 614742 1220 107016 232 6136 933

50 352 75572 38 541040 235 1087977 989 8911006
1066701 1041

773 832
394 789 299746

279382
4571165
304236360
6688341056
467411
30541898
710720308
922901208
5741191188

768190
77092191
35549119
5242990

1237240
798722294
62493380
100062
312185193
351126194
1081244913
7874979
822141224
132999806
9851097
73836757
998366992
118342386
110296759
12231176438
77258209
6081188203
74512347
980936 • l

94249794
1075911143

776204
1181250376
318251142
23833131
1204552808
10251100575

86471216
1132465996
1052183508
1229254169
4090021
9594411
29665372
89712411076 1167744
830697894
3212601135
5241063211 81915
273Electronic Components Div., Des Plaines, Ill.

Capacitor Div. , Ogallala, Neb.
Semiconductors. Inc., Lawndale , Calif .

UID Electronics Corp., Hollywood , Fla.
Underwood Electric & Mfg. Co. , Inc., Maywood , Ill.
Union Carbide Corp. , Electronics Div., Cleveland , Ohio
Union City Filament Corp., Union City , N. J.
Union Electronics. Inc.. Hsin Chu Hsien , Taiwan
United Aircraft Corp. , Electronic Components Div.,

Trevoso, Pa.
United Condenser Corporation , Passaic , N. J.
United Electronics Company , Newark , N J.
United Electronic Manufacturing Corp. , Union City N. J. 820
United Transformer Co. . Div. TRW Inc. , New York N. Y. 418
Unitrode Corporation , Watertown , Mass. 53
Utah /American Corporation. Huntington, Ind . 328

Utrad Corp. , Sub. Litton , Huntington , Ind.
Varian Associates, Palo Alto. Calif.
Vector Electronic Company , Inc., Glendale, Calif .
V & F Coil and Transformer Corp.. Chicago , Ill.
Videocraft Manufacturing Co., Chicago, Ill.
Viking Industries , Inc., Chatsworth, Calif .
Vitramon, Inc., Bridgeport, Conn.
V-M Corporation, Benton Harbor, Mich.
Vokar Products , Inc., Ann Arbor, Mich.
Wagner Electric Corporation, Newark, N. J.
Ward Leonard Electric Co., Mount Vernon, N. Y.
Warwick Electronics Inc., Chicago, Ill.
Waterman Instrument Corporation, Hatboro, Pa.
Waters Conley Company, Inc. , Rochester, Minn.
Welco Wire and Plastic Co., Inc. , South Bend , Ind.
Wells Electronics, Inc., South Bend, Ind.
Wells-Gardner Electronics Corporation, Chicago, Ill.
Wm. H. Welsh Co., Inc. , Chicago, Ill.
Wesco Electrical Co., Inc., Greenfield , Mass.
Wescoil Company , Inc., Tinley Park, Ill.
Westinghouse Electric Corporation, Baltimore, Md.

262866
446501
947631

902
1114761

23
1073621

911
41050

1022
95443

1023
845 2061196

871
12984

938 703 516179 144 323440 464
48 1184
71 1005

1109 270
1013 274 1734

809214 732 9711148 587 60541 489
824863 968
896442 835
956218
8571101
168220 1115
322280
32923 231
332730 me
431221 638
382222 785
761096 52

1074784 80
33465 285
335620 580
71016 872

934224 815
3371235 658



Company

Westinghouse Electric Corp. , Director Systems Dept.,
Pittsburgh , Pa.

•Wetter Corporation, Pennsauken, N. J.
Whale Electronics, Inc., Nashville, Tenn.
Tennessee Electronics Division

Wheeler Laboratories, Inc., Sub., Hazeltine Corp.
Great Neck , N. Y.

EIA WEEKLY DATE CODE
SYMBOL OF EACH WEEK IN PERIOD OF
JANUARY 5, 1969 TO JANUARY 3, 1970

Period

Company

Whitewater Electronics Inc., Whitewater, Wis.
Winchester Electronics, Div., Litton, Oakville, ConiL
Winston Electronics, Div. Jetronic Industries,

Philadelphia, Pa.
Woodward-Schumacher Electric Corp., Chicago, Ill.
Workman Electronic Products, Inc., Sarasota, Fla.
Zenith Radio Corporation, Chicago, Ill.

Code No .
758

Code No.

221090
Code1239

9571064 02 January

January 12
January 19
January 26
February 2
February 9
February 16
February 23
March
March
March

March
March
April
April

April

April

May
May

May

May

June
June
June
June
June
July

July

July

July
August

August

August

August

August

September 7
September 14
September 21
September 28
October
October 12
October 19
October 26
November 2
November 9
November 16
November 23
November 30
December 7
December 14
December 21
December 28

5 January
January

January

February

February

February

February

March

March
March

March
March
April
April

April

April
May
May

May

May

May

June
June
June
June
July

July

July

July

August

August

August

August

August

September
September 13
September 20
September 27
October
October
October
October
November
November
November 15
November 22
November 29
December
December 13
December 20
December 27
Jan. (1970) 3

to 11 Inc.60651 03 18to1162
i 04 25to343529

05 to 1
06 8to
07 15to
08 22to
09 to 1
10 2 8to
11 9 15to

NUMERICAL LIST
EIA Code Symbols

January 1, 1969
(* Indicates non-members)

12 16 22to
13 23 29to
14 30 5to
15 6 12to
16 13 19to
17 20 26to
18 27 3toCode No. Company

Sprague Electric Company , North Adams , Mass.
Union Carbide Corp. , Electronics Div.

Cleveland , Ohio
Sun Capacitors , Chicago , Ill.
SNC Manufacturing Co., Oshkosh , Wis.
Wesco Electrical Co., Inc., Greenfield , Mass.
Transcon Manufacturing Co. , Dallas, Tex.
Tansitor Electronics, Inc., Bennington, Vt.
Semiconductor Div., Bendix Corporation, Holmdel, N. J.
Hoffman Products Corp., Chicago, Ill.
KSC Semiconductor Corp. , Sub. Silicon Transistor Corp.,

Chelmsford , Mass.
National Semiconductor Corp., Danbury , Conn.
Fairchild Semiconductor, Mountain View, Calif.
Utrad Corp., Sub. Litton , Huntington, Indiana
Diodes, Inc., Chatsworth, Calif.
Clarostat-Virginia, Sub. Clarostat , Dover, N. H.
Hoffman Electronics Corp., El Monte, Calif.
Winchester Electronics Div., Litton , Oakville, Conn.
Inglot Electronics Corp. , Chicago, Ill.
Becker Electronics Mfg. Corp. , Valley Stream , N. Y.
Ace Transformer Corporation , Chicago, Ill.
American Magnetics Corp., Carterville, Ill.
Cornel International Corporation , Bayamon, Puerto Rico
Cornel Controls Corporation, Bayamon, Puerto Rico
Trans-Mold Electronics, Inc., Chicago, Ill.
*Cin-Tran , Inc. , Cincinnati , Ohio
Ward Leonard Electric Co. , Mount Vernon , N. Y.
Omtronics Manufacturing, Inc., Omaha, Neb.
Ionetics Corporation , New York, N. Y.
Struthers-Dunn , Inc., Pitman , N. J.
Bel-Tronics Corporation, Addison, Ill.
Major Electronics, Inc., Van Nuys, Cal.
Transformers, Inc., Vestal, N. Y.
Merrimack Magnetics Corporation, Lowell, Mass.
Silicon Transistor Corporation, Garden City , N. Y.
The Potter Company , Inglewood, Cal.
Parametric Industries, Inc., Winchester, Mass.
Chicago Dynamic Industries, Inc., Chicago , Ill.
Halex Inc., El Segundo, Calif .
ITT Industrial Products Div., San Fernando, Calif.
Deltona Transformer Corporation, Deltona, Fla.
*F and F Enterprises, Chicago Switch Div., Chicago, Ill .
Tennessee Electronics Div., Whale Electronics Inc.,

Nashville, Tenn.
Richey Electronics, Inc., Nashville , Tenn.
Unitrode Corporation , Watertown , Mass.
Solid State Products , Salem , Mass.
Bulova Watch Company, Inc., New Y9rk , N. Y.
Nortronics Company , Inc., Minneapolis, Minn.
GTI Corporation , Dytronics Div. , Leesburg, Ind.
V & F Coil and Transformer Corp. , Chicago, Ill.
Monsanto Company , Electronics Dept., St. Louis, Mo.
Kalmus & Associates,

'

Broadview , Ill.
Eminence Speaker Corp. , Eminence, Ky.
Defiance Circuit Corp. , Lawrence, Mass.
Seacor Inc. , Norwood , N. J.
ITT Semiconductors, Inc., West Palm Beach , Fla.
Components, Inc., Maine Div., Biddeford , Maine
Tasker Industries, Van Nuys, Calif .
Barnes Corporation. Lansdowne, Pa.
Sola Electric, Div. of Sola Basic Industries,

Elk Grove Village, Ill.
Welco Wire and Plastic Co. , Inc., South Bend , Ind.
Syncrotech Inc., Sub. of Syncro Capacitor Corp.,

Edgerton , O.
General Winding Company , New' York, N. Y.
Roberts Electronic Manufacturing Co., Keshena, Wis.
Philco-Ford Corp., Microelectronics Div. ,
Santa Clara, Calif .

Gavin Instruments, Inc., Somerville, N. Y.
A.C.R . Electronics, Inc., Lynn , Mass.
Preferred Electronics Inc., Westfield , Mass.
National Transformer Corp., Johnston City , Ill.
Gridcraft , Inc., Fort Wayne, Ind.
Electro Assemblies, Inc. , Chicago, Ill.
Michigan Magnetics, Vermontville, Mich.
Oaktron Industries Inc., Monroe, Wis.
Midwest Audio Corporation , Chicago, Ill.
Minerva Electronics Industries, Inc. , Nashville , Tenn.
Control Products Div., Texas Instruments Inc. ,

Attleboro, Mass
Amphenol Connector Div., Bunker-Ramo Corp.,

Broadview , Ill .
The Amplifone Corporation , Chicago , Ill.
Admiral Corporation, Chicago, Ill.
Aerovox Corporation , New Bedford, Mass.
Allen-Bradley Company , Milwaukee, Wis.
The Alliance Manufacturing Co. , Inc., Alliance, Ohio
All Star Products, Inc., Defiance, Ohio
Amperex Electronic Corporation , Hicksville, L. I., N. Y.
Clin-El Corporation, Clinton, N.C.
A. R . F. Products, Inc., Raton , New Mexico
The Arnold Engineering Company ,

Sub. of Allegheny Ludlum Steel Corp., Marengo, III.

Company

Automatic Manufacturing Division, General Instrument
Corp., Newark

^
N. J .

Automatic Radio Sales, Inc., Melrose, Mass.
Nytronics, Inc., Capacitor Div. , Darlington , S.C.
The Bendix Corporation , Baltimore, Md.
Milliard , Inc., Farmingdale, L.I., N.Y.
Bliley Electric Company , Erie, Pa.
United Aircraft Corp., Electronic Components Div.,

Trevose, Pa.
Matsushita Electric Corporation of America,

New York , N .Y.
Hemco , Incorporated , Whitestone, N.Y.
Talk-A-Phone Co., Chicago, Ill.
Centralab Div. of Globe-Union Inc., Milwaukee, Wis.
Chicago Condenser Corporation, Chicago, Ill.
Fair-Rite Products Corp. , Wallkill , N.Y.
CTS Corporation , Elkhart. Ind.
Cinch Manufacturing Co., Sub. TRW , Elk Grove Village , Ill.
Clarostat Mfg. Co., Inc., Dover, New Hampshire
Heintz & Kaufman Ltd . , Culver City , Cal.
Cougar Electronics Corp.. West Babylon, L.I. , N.Y.
Projected Sound , Inc. , Plainfield , Ind.
Continental-Wirt Electronics Corp., Philadelphia, Pa.
Corning Glass Works, Corning, N. Y.
DuMont Electron Tubes, Clifton, N.J.
Hugh H. Eby Company , Philadelphia, Penna.
The Electro Motive Mfg. Co. , Willimantic, Conn.
Vokar Products , Inc., Ann Arbor, Mich.
Hitachi , Ltd., Chiyoda-Ku, Tokyo, Japan
Electronic Tube Div. , General Atronics Corp.,
Philadelphia, Pa.

Emerson Television and Radio Co., Jersey City , N. J.
Ensign Coil Company , Chicago , Ill.
Erie Technological Products, Inc., Erie , Pa.
Scherer^Williams Transformer Co., Eldorado, III.
ITT Federal Laboratories, Clifton , N. J.
Pacific Assemblers Co. , Newport Beach , Cal.
Motorola Inc., Franklin Park, Hi.
General Electric Company , Schenectady, N. Y.
The General Industries Company, Elyria , Ohio
General Instrument Corporation , Newark , N. J.
General Magnetic Corporation , Sub., The Muter Co.,
Detroit, Mich.

General Radio Company , West Concord , Mass.
Olympic Radio & Television , Div. Lear Siegler, Inc.,

Long Island City, N. Y.
Coral Magnetics Co. , Daytona Beach, Fla.
H&K Products Co., Council Bluffs, la.
Hawley Products Company , St. Charles, Ill.
Union Electronics, Inc., Hsin Chu Hsien, Taiwan
HB Engineering Corp. , Silver Spring, Md .
Indiana General Corporation, Valparaiso, Ind.
The Sessions Clock Company , Forestville, Conn.
IRC Div. of TRW Inc., Philadelphia , Pa.
Jefferson Electric Div., Litton Industries. Bellwood , Ill.
Jensen Manufacturing Div., The Muter Company,

Chicago, III.
JFD Electronics Co. , Brooklyn , N. Y.
E. F. Johnson Company , Inc. , Waseca, Minn.
Kester Solder Div., Litton Industries, Chicago, Ill.
King Laboratories, Inc., Syracuse , N. Y.
Lear Siegler , Inc. , Santa Monica, Calif .
Lenz Electric Manufacturing Co. , Chicago. Ill.
Littelfuse, Incorporated , Des Plaines , Ill .
Machlett Laboratories, Div., Raytheon Co..
Springdale, Conn.

The Magnavox Company, Fort Wayne, Ind .
P. R. Mallory & Co., Inc., Indianapolis , Ind.
Measurements Div., McGraw-Edison Co., Boonton , N. J.
Thordarson-Meissner, Mt. Carmel, Ill.
Capacitor Div., General Instrument Corp. , Newark, N. J.
James Millen Manufacturing Co., Inc., Malden , Mass.
Muter Division , The Muter Co., Chicago, Ill.
Arvin Industries , Inc. , Columbus, Ind.
Oak Manufacturing Co., Div. of Oak Electro/Netics Corp.,
Crystal Lake, ill.

The Ohio Carbon Company. Cleveland , Ohio
Ohmite Manufacturing Company, Skokie, III.
DuKane Corporation , St. Charles , III.
Packard Bell Electronics Corp. , Los Angeles, Calif .
Philco-Ford Corporation , Philadelphia , Pa.
Philmore Manufacturing Co., Inc. , Richmond Hill, N. Y.
Quam-Nichols Company , Chicago, Ill.
TRW Electronic Components Div., Des Plaines. Ill.
Radio Corporation of America, Camden , N.J.
Raytheon Company , Lexington, Mass.
The Rola Div., The Muter Company , Cleveland , Ohio
Advance Ross Electronics Corp., Chicago, III .
Sentinel Radio Company, Sub. Magnavox Company.

Fort Wayne, Ind .
Sherron Electronics Company . Brooklyn, N. Y.
F. W. Sickles Division , General Instrument Corp..

Chicopee , Mass.
Sparton Electronics, Division of Sparton Corporation,

Jackson , Mich.

Code No.
19 4 10to2 119 20 11 17to4
21 18 24to120
22 25 31to5 123
23 1 7to6 125
24 8 14to7 126
25 15 21to8 128
26 22 289 to129

10 27 29 5to
11 28130 126 to
12 29 1913 to

131 30 20 26to
14 132 31 27 2to
16 134 932 3 to
17 135 1633 10 to18 136 2334 17 to20 137

3035 24 to21 139
36 631 to22 140
37 to23 142
38 to24 143
39 to25 144

44026 to146
1127 148 41 5 to

28 158 1842 to
29 160 2543 to
30 164 144 to
32 168 845 to
33 169 46 to
34 170 47 to
35

48 to36 171
649 to38 172

50 to17340
51 to41 176
52 to42 179
01 to43 183

18544 JANUARY 4, 1970 TO JANUARY 2, 1971
January 4 to
January li to
January 18 to
January 25 to
February 1 to
February 8 to
February 15 to
February 22 to
March
March
March
March

March
April

April

April
April

May
May

May

May

May

June
June
June
June
July

July

July

July

August

August

August 16 to
August 23 to
August

T 30 to
September 6 to
September 1.3 to
September 20 to
September 27 to
October 4 to
October 11 to
October 18 to
October 25 to
November 1 to
November 8 to
November 15 to
November 22 to
November 29 to
December 6 to
December 13 to
December 20 to
December 27 to

45 188 02 January
January

January

January

February

February

February

February

March

10 Inc.
47 190 03 17
48 191 04 24

19349 05 31
50 06 7

19451
07 14200
08 2152
09 2820253
10 l to 720354
ll 8 to March

March

March

April

April

April
April

May
May

May

May

May

June
June
June
June
July

July

July

July

August

August

August

August

August
September

September

September
September

October
October
October
October
October
November
November
November
November
December

December
December

December
Jan. (1971)

1420457
12 15 21206 to58
1359 209 22 28to

21160 14 29 to 4
21262 15 5 to 11
21465 16 12 18to
21867 17 19 25to
22068 18 26 to 2

69 19 3 9to71 221
1020 16to22272

21 17 23to224
225
227
228
230

73
22 24 to 3074
23 31 6to75
24 7 13to
25 14 2076 to

23178 26 21 27to
27 28 4to

232
235
236
238
240

79 28 5 to 11
80 29 12 18to
81 30 19 25to

31 26 1to
82

32 2 to 8242
244

83
33 9 to 1584
34 2224885
35 2924986
36 589
37250

251
252
254
260
2(52
270
273

1290
3891 19
3992 26

93 40 3
94 41 10

42 17
95 43 24

44 31274100 45 7280
285

101
46 14102
47 21106 286
48 28107 291 49 5110
50 12111 293 51 29112 294
52 26115
53 2116 299



N U M E R I C A L L I S T ( C O N T I N U E D )

CompanyCod© No.Code No.
300

Company

r Electric Company , Highland . Ill.
( Corporation , Shrewsbury, Mass,

Silver Creek , N. Y.

Airco Speer Electronic Components, Bradford Plant ,
Bradford , Pa.

695 Basle
*Phalo
Forbes & Wagner, Inc.,
Prodelin , Inc., Hightstown , N. J.
Cosmic Radio Corporation , Bronx,
Ajax Condenser Co. , Inc. , Chicago , Ill.
Standard Condenser Corp. , Chicago , Ill .
Carbohneau Industries. Grand Rapids. Mich.
Mothode Electronics , Inc.. Chicago. Ill.
Milwaukee Resistor Corporation, Milwaukee. Wise.
Airco Speer Electronic Components, DuBois Plant,

DuBois, Penna.
Jersey Specialty Co. , Inc. , Wayne , N. J.
Radio Materials Company , Div., P. R. Mallory & Co.,
Inc., Chicago, Ill.

Alpha Metals Inc.. Jersey City , N. J.
Esquire Radio and Electronics, Inc.. Brooklyn, N. Y.
Hughes Aircraft Company. Culver City, N. Y.
Tempel Steel Company , Chicago, Ill.
*L. H . Frost & Co., Inc.. Grand Rapids , Mich.
National Electronics , Inc., Geneva, Ill .
Electronic Devices, Inc., Yonkers, N. Y.
Grand Transformers. Inc. , Grand Haven , Mich.
Whitewater Electronics Inc., Whitewater, Wis,
Planet Manufacturing Corp. , Nutley, N. J.
Microtran Company , Inc., Valley Stream , 1
Stone City Products Co., Bedford , Ind.
Television Manufacturers of America Co., Wheeling, Ill.
The Forest Electric Company , Melrose Park , Ill.
Ogden Coil & Transformer Co., Chicago. Ill.
Johnson Electronics Inc., Casselberry , Fla.
Rex Electro Corp., Beverly Hills , Calif.
McGregor Electronic Industries, Inc., McGregor, la.
McIntosh Laboratory, Inc. , Binghamton, N. Y.
Harman Kardon Inc. , Plainview. L. I. , N. Y.
Supreme Transformer Div., Electronic Components Corp.

697
Stackpole Carbon Company , St. Marys , Pa.
Standard Kollsman Inc., Melrose Park . Ill .
General Dynamics/Stromberg-Carlson , Rochester, N. Y,
Sylvania Electric Products Inc., New York , N. Y.
The Esse Company , Chicago, Ill.
Thomas & Skinner, Inc., Indianapolis , Ind .
Triplett Electrical Instrument Co. , Bluff ton. Ohio
Wagner Electric Corporation , Newark , N . J.
United Electronics Company , Newark . N. J .
Utah/American Corp., Huntington , Ind .
Warwick Electronics Inc., Chicago, Ill .
Cinch Manufacturing Company , Elk Grove Village. Ill.
Wells-Gardner Electronics Corporation . Chicago, Ill.
Wm. H- . Welsh Co. , Inc., Chicago, Ill .
Westinghouse Electric Corporation , Baltimore. Md.
Zenith Radio . Chicago. Ill.
Symphonic Electronic Corp. , New York , N . Y.
Magnetic Windings Company , Easton , Pa.
Gavitt Wire & Cable Co. , Division Amerace Corp. .

Brookfield . Mass.
York Transformer Company , Alpha . N. J.
Manufacturing Co. , Div. of Oxford Electric Corp. ,
Chicago. Ill.

Holyoke Wire and Cable Corporation , Holyoke , Mass.
Hazeltine Corporation, Little Neck, N . Y.
Radio Receptor Div., General Instrument Corp.,

Hicksville. N. Y.
Waters Conley Company, Inc., Rochester, Minn.
Foster Transformer Company , Cincinnati , Ohio
Memcor Div., LTV Electrosystems, Inc., Huntington, Ind ,
Acme Electric Corporation. Cuba. N. Y.
United Transformer Co.. Div. TRW Inc., New York. N. Y.
North American Philips Company , Inc. , New York , N. Y.
Waterman Instrument Corporation . Hatboro,
Cleveland Electronics, Inc., Cleveland. Ohio
The Gudeman Div., Gulton Industries, Inc. , Chicago , Ill.
Collins Radio Company. Cedar Rapids. Ia.
ITT Cannon Electric. Los Angeles, Calif .
J-B-T Instruments, Inc., New Haven , Conn.
TRW Capacitor Div., Ogallala , Neb.
CP Electronics Inc., Columbus. Ind.
Sprague of Wisconsin. Inc., Grafton , Wis.
*Q. L. C. Corporation. Long Valley , N. J.
Oxford Electric Corporation , Chicago, Ill.
Delco Radio Division, General Motors Corporation .

Kokomo. Ind.
Standard Grigsby Inc. , Melrose Park. Ill.
Shurite Meters , Sub. of J-B-T Instruments, Inc.,

304
305

701
703

N. Y.308 704
312 705
313 710
318 710

720
722

321
322
323 721
328
332 730
139 732
334

733335
742337
744343

351 745
746352

360 749
752
757
758

New
Best

366
371

701
708 N. Y.372
770370
772380
773
770382
784394
785411
789413
793418
791423
798Pa.431

Addison , Ill.
Gordos Corporation , Bloomfield , N. J.
Henald Manufacturing Co.. Inc., Piper City , Ill.
Varian Associates, Palo Alto, Calif.
Bradley Semiconductor Corporation , New Haven. Conn.
LITCOM Div., Litton Industries, New Rochelle , N. Y.
San Fernando Electric Mfg. Co. , San Fernando, Calif .
Dale Electronics Inc., Columbus. Nebr.
United Electronic Manufacturing Corp., Union City, N. J.
Syntrohic Instruments, Inc. , Addison , Ill.
Videocraft Manufacturing Co. , Chicago, Ill.
Triad Transformer Corp., Sub. Litton Industries, Venice,

Calif .

433
806438
808439
809440
812442
813440
815
816

450
457

820464
465 82241)0

466 824
830

467
Better Coil & Transformer Corp. , Goodland , Ind.
McCoy Electronics Co., Mt. Holly Springs. Penna.
Mel-Rain Corporation , Indianapolis. Ind.
Ratel, Inc., Goleta. Calif .
National Video Corporation. Chicago, Ill.
Crest Transformer Corp. . Hoopeston, Ill.
Ampex Magnetic Tape Division. Ampex Corp. ,

Redwood City , Calif .
International Rectifier , El Segundo , Calif .
*R. L. Drake Company , Miamisburg, Ohio
Andrews Tower, Inc. , Fort Worth , Tex.
V-M Corporation , Benton Harbor , Mich.
James Electronics Inc. , Chicago, Ill.
Industrial Electronic Hardware Corp., New York , N. Y.
Klinetlron and Steel Company , Columbia, S. C.
Precision Electronics Inc., Franklin Park . Ill.
S & A Electronics, Inc., Toledo, Ohio
Litton Industries, Beverly Hills, Calif .
Albergo Transformer Co. . Inc., Chicago, Ill.
Connector Corporation , Chicago, Ill.
Southern Electronics Company , Greeneville , Tenn.
Armel Electronics Inc., North Bergen , N.J.
Hy-Gain Electronics Corp., Lincoln , Nebr.
Viking Industries Inc., Chatsworth , Calif .
Tresco, Inc., Philadelphia, Penna.
General Dynamics/Pomona, Pomona, Calif.
Paktron Div., Illinois Tool Works, Alexandria, Va.
Ingersoll Products Div., of Borg-Warner Corp.,

Chicago, Ill.
Coilcraft Incorporated , Cary, Ill.
Chester Cable Corp., Chester, N. Y.
Aerolite Electronics Corp., Union City, N. J.
International Electronic Industries, Nashville,
General Products Corporation, Union Springs,
Inductor Engineering, Inc. , Lewes , Del.
The Antenna Specialists Co., Cleveland, Ohio
Standard Television Tube Corp., New Orleans , La.
Jerroid Electronics Corp., Sub. General Instrument Corp.,
Philadelphia, Pa.

Acme Coil & Transformer Corp., Chicago, Ill.
Magnetic Coil Manufacturing Company, Chicago, Ill.
Wescoil Company , Inc. , Tinley Park , Ill.
Electrons Company , Newark, N. J.
Hamilton-Hall Resistor Corp. , Milwaukee, Wis.
ITT Federal Laboratories, Fort Wayne, Ind.
TRW Semiconductors, Lawndale, Calif .
Union City Filament Corp. , Union City, N. J.
Vitramon, Inc. , Bridgeport, Conn.
Winston Electronics, Div., Jetronic Industries,
Philadelphia , Pa.

Transitron Electronic Corporation , Wakefield , Mass.
North American Rockwell Corp. , El Segundo, Calif.
Rapid Die and Molding Co. , Schiller Park , Ill.
Vector Electronic Company , Inc., Glendale, Calif.
LeCtrohm , Inc., Chicago , Ill.
Filters, Inc., East Northport , L. I., N. Y.
Texas Instruments Incorporated , Dallas,
Electro-Winders Co. , Inc., Covina, Calif .
Bartlett Manufacturing Company, Elk Grove Village, Ill.
Marvel Electric Corporation , Chicago, Ill.
Semiconductor Div. , General Instrument Corp.,

Hicksville, N. Y.
Grayhill, Inc., La Grange , Ill.
Boji Electronics, Inc., McGregor, Iowa

831484
832New Haven , Conn.

Radio Television Products Corp. . Grass Lake, Mich.
Piezo Crystal Company , Carlisle, Pa.
The Hickok Electrical Instrument Co. , Cleveland , Ohio
Amphenol Industrial Div., Bunker-Ramo Corp.,

Chicago , Ill.
Electronic Components Corporation , Addison, Ill.
United Condenser Corporation. Passaic, N. J.
Schneider & Marquard, Inc. , Newton. N. J.
Triwec Transformer Company , Chicago. Ill.
Wheeler Laboratories, Inc. , Sub. . Hazeltine Corp. ,
Great Neck, N. Y.

Clippard Instrument , Inc., Cincinnati , Ohio
ITI Electronics, Inc. , Clifton. N. J.
Electronic Enterprises. Inc., Newark . N. J.
Mid-West Coil & Transformer Co., Chicago , Ill.
ATR Electronics. Inc., St. Paul. Minn.
Otis Radio and Electric Corp. , Hawarden , Ia .
The Bunker-Ramo Corporation. Oak Brook , Ill .
J. W. Davis & Company, Dallas, Texas
Electrical Utilities Company , La Salle. Ill.
F. & V. Coil Winding Corp., Newark , N.J.
Alcon Metal Products , Inc., Chicago. Ill .
Stanwyck Winding Company , Inc., Newburgh. N. Y.
Heppner Manufacturing Company , Round Lake , Ill .
Belden Corporation , Chicago, Ill .
Rowe Industries, Toledo ,. Ohio
AMP Incorporated. Harrisburg.
Drake Manufacturing Company , Harwood Heights , Ill .
Radio Specialty Manufacturing Co. . Portland , Ore.
Bogen Communications Div., Lear Siegler, Inc. , Paramus,

N. J.

834
835

489
501

836508
839509
840

515
516 845

851520
524 852

857529
863
866
869

530
541
545 871

872549
551 879

883552
554 888
o;>4
563

891
893569 894572

573 896
897574

575 898
900579

580 902
Pa.581

906586
587 909

589 910
Tenn.
N. Y.

911
913Elco Corporation. Willow Grove , Penna.

The Staver Company Incorporated. Bay Shore,
Woodward-Schumacher Electric Corp. , Chicago, Ill
Consolidated Wire & Associated Corporations, Chicago, Ill.
TELvision Laboratories, Inc. , Wauconda , Ill. *

Carter Precision Electric Co.. Skokie, Ill.
Simpson Electric Company , Chicago, Ill.
Kay Electric Company , Pine Brook , N.J.
Polan Industries, Inc., Huntington, W. Va.
Surprenant Mfg. Co., Sub., ITT, Clinton, Mass.
Davis Electric Company , Cape Girardeau, Mo.
Pickering and Company. Inc., Plainview, L. I., N. Y.
El-Rad Manufacturing Co., Chicago , Ill.
Central Coil Company , Martinsville , Ind.
Regency Electronics Inc. , Indianapolis. ]
Owens-Illinois Inc., Toledo, Ohio
American Radionic Co., Inc. , Danbury , Conn.
Electro-Voice, Inc. , Buchanan , Mich.
Lowell Manufacturing Company, St. Louis, Mo.
Sangamo Electric Company , Springfield, Ill.
Penn Tran Corporation , Bellefonte , Penna.
Staco , Inc. , Dayton , Ohio
Conrac Div., Conrac Corp., Covina. Calif .
American Lava Corporation, Chattanooga , Tenn.
Electrical Windings, Inc., Chicago , Ill.
Sarkes Tarzian , Inc.. Bloomington , Ind.
Aladdin Electronics, a Division of Aladdin Industries,
Incorporated , Nashville , Tenn .

CELCO (Constantine Engineering Laboratories Co.),
Mahwah. N. J.

599
L. I., N. Y. 915604 920606

922607
923608

610
928614
3 : ; ; )

620 934
621 935

936624
628 938
631 947

954
956

632
637

Ind .638 957
647
648 959

967
968

649
657
658 971
665
668

974
977

680 Tex.980
681 984
682 985
684 989
689 990

692 992
993



Code No.
996

Company

Heyboer Transformers, Grand Haven, Mich.
TDC Div., of Chu Associates, Inc., Littleton , Mass.
National Tel-Tronics Corp., Yonkers, N. Y.
Switchcraft, Inc., Chicago, Ill.
Quality Transformers, Inc., Chicago, Ill.
Florida Transformer Co., DeLeon Springs, Fla.
Ion Capacitor Corp. , Columbia City , Ind.
Kemtron Electron Products, Inc., Newburyport , Mass.
International Electronics Corp. , Melville, L. I. , N. Y.
International Electronic Research Corp., Burbank, Callr.
*Torwico Electronics, Inc., Lakewood , N. J.
*A.L.A. Industries, Inc. , Harrison, N. Y.
*Associated Transformer Corp., Chicago, Ill.
Ferranti Electric, Inc., Plainview, L. I., N. Y.
Mayfair Molded Products Corporation, Schiller Park, Ill.
*Bradford Components, Inc., Salamanca, N. Y.
Pomona Electronics Co., Inc., Pomona, Calif .
Audio Devices, Inc., New York, N. Y.
Transformer Manufacturers, Inc., Chicago, Ill.
*Gefco Manufacturing Corp. , Grayslake, Ill.
Channel Master Div. of Avnet, Inc., Ellenville, N.Y.
Schwalm Electronics, Inc., Highland Park, Ill.
Philco-Ford Corporation , Accessory Division ,

Philadelphia, Pa.
Whale Electronics, Inc., Nashville, Tenn.
South Haven Coil, Inc., South Haven , Mich.
Callins Industries, Inc. , Greenfield , Tenn.
ESC Electronics Corporation , Palisades Park, N.J.
Paul Smith, Inc., Cincinnati, Ohio
Underwood Electric & Mfg. Co., Inc., Maywood, Ill.
Wells Electronics, Inc., South Bend , Ind.
Metallurgical Materials Div., Texas Instruments Inc.,

Attleboro, Mass. _
Horton and Hubbard Manufacturing Co., Nashua, N. H.
Cornell-Dubilier Electronics, Fuquay Springs, N. C.
Syncro Capacitor Corporation, Hicksville, Ohio
Solitron Devices, Inc., Riviera Beach , Fla.
Westinghouse Electric Corp., Director Systems Dept.,
Pittsburgh, Pa.

Adams Electronics Inc., Bangor, Mich.
Johnson Electric Coil Company, Elmhurst, Ill.
Grand Tran, Inc., Benton Harbor, Mich.
Ovenaire, Inc., Charlottesville. Va.
The Rauland Corporation, Melrose Park, Ill.
Technitrol, Inc., Philadelphia, Pa.
Intelex Systems, Inc., Sub. ITT, New York, N. Y.
UID Electronics Corp., Hollywood , Fla.
Raypar Electronics, Incorporated , Chicago, Ill.
Mountain View Operation, Raytheon, Co.,

Mountain View , Calif .
Semicon, Inc., Bedford , Mass.
Arco Electronics, Inc., Great Neck, N. Y.
Transformer-Electronics Company, Boulder, Colo.
Illinois Circuit Board Inc., Hoopeston , Ill.
*R. A. Scranton Industries. Inc., Hoopeston. Ill.
Ball Brothers Research Corp., St. Paul, Minn.
Harris Manufacturing Co., Inc. , St. Louis, Mo.
Dickson Electronics Corporation, Scottsdale , Ariz.
Semiconductor Division, IRC. Inc., Lynn, Mass.
Curtis Mathes Manufacturing Co., Dallas, Tex.
Electronic Test Equipment Manufacturing Co.,

Lancaster , Pa.
Data & Controls Div., Lear Siegler, Inc., Melville, N. Y.
Electro-Mel Industries, Inc. , Hazelhurst , Wis.
Ledex Inc., Dayton. Ohio
Workman Electronics Products, Inc., Sarasota, Fla.
McMartin Industries, Inc., Omaha , Neb.
Electron Technology, Inc., Kearny , N. J.
Permavolt Transformers, Inc., South Bend , Ind.
Northern Engineering Laboratories. Burlington, Wis.
Texas Transformer Engineering & Manufacturing Co.,

Plano, Tex.
Technical Wire Products, Inc., Cranford , N. J.
Quali-Tron Laboratories, Inc., Dallas. Tex.
Antran Electronics Company , South Haven, Mich.
Nucleonic Products Co. , Inc., Los Angeles, Calif.
Micro-Magna Electronics Corp., Cleveland , Ohio
Artted Company, Inc., Springfield , Mass.
Blonder-Tongue Laboratories, Inc., Newark , N.J.
Power Components, Inc., Scottdale, Pa.
Ballastran Corporation , Fort Wayne, Ind.
Dearborn Electronics Inc., Orlando, Fla.
Torotel , Inc., Grandview, Mo.
Electro-Mechanical Instrument Co. , Perkasie, Pa.
Core-Tronics, Inc., Orange, N. J.
General Dynamics/Electronics, Rochester , N. Y.
South River Metal Products Co., Inc. , South River , N. J.
American Plasticraft Company, Chicago, Ill.
Bel Fuse Inc., Jersey City , N.J.
AMP Incorporated, Capitron Division , Elizabethtown, Pa.
Decibel Products, Inc. , Dallas, Tex.
Hermetic Seal Corporation, Rosemead , Calif .
L-Tran Engineering Co., Chicago, Ill.
Tedford Crystal Laboratories, Inc., Cincinnati , Ohio
Gilles Electronics, Inc., Hoopeston , Ill.
Transformer Technicians, Inc., Chicago, Ill .
Del Electronics Corp., Mount Vernon, N. Y.
Aguirre Electronic Company, Chicago, Ill.
Keystone Carbon Company , Saint Marys, Pa.
Amelco Semiconductor, Mountain View, Calif .
J. W. Miller Company , Los Angeles, Calif .
Wetler Corporation, Pennsauken , N . J.
Clinton Electronics Corp., Loves Park, Ill.
Perfection Electrical Products, Inc., Nashville, Tenn.
Electronics, Inc., of Pa., Willow Grove , Pa.
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